2SB1203 / 2SD1803
No.2085-2/10
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the Recommended Operating
Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect device reliability.
IC=10IB1= --10IB2=2A
For PNP, the polarity is reversed.
VR RB
VCC=25VVBE= --5V

hFE 70 to 140 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SB1203S-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SB1203S-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1203T-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SD1203T-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1803S-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SB1803S-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1803T-E TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free
2SD1803T-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1203S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1203S-Tl-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1203T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1203T-Tl-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1803S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1803S-Tl-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SB1803T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free
2SB1803T-Tl-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2SB1203 / 2SD1803